

\_\_\_\_\_ moved to amend as follows:

- In line 4707, after "designating" insert "hospital-based" 1
- In line 4856, delete "be continuously" 2
- Delete line 4857 3
- In line 4858, delete "respiratory therapist by" and insert "provide  
only on-site supervision, consisting of" 4 5
- In line 4860, after "practicing" insert "and being continuously  
available for direct communication with the advanced practice respiratory  
therapist" 6 7 8
- In line 4985, delete "During the first five hundred hours of an  
advanced" 9 10
- Delete lines 4986 through 4994 11
- In line 4995, delete "(B)" 12
- In line 4999, delete "(C)" and insert "(B)" 13
- In line 5005, delete "(D)" and insert "(C)" 14
- In line 5010, delete "(E)" and insert "(D)" 15



The motion was \_\_\_\_\_ agreed to.

SYNOPSIS

	16
<b>Correction regarding supervision; technical change</b>	17
<b>R.C. 4761.36, 4761.39, and 4761.44</b>	18
Removes a provision specifying that on-site supervision	19
must be provided during the first 500 hours of an advanced	20
practice respiratory therapist's exercise of prescriptive	21
authority. (The removal is necessary because another provision	22
of the bill requires the supervising physician to be physically	23
present where the advanced practice respiratory therapist is	24
practicing at all times, not just during the first 500 hours of	25
exercising prescriptive authority (see R.C. 4761.39(A)(1)).	26
Clarifies that the Medical Board's authority to adopt	27
rules adding facilities where an advanced practice respiratory	28
therapist may practice applies only to "hospital-based"	29
facilities, which is consistent with the definition of "health	30
care facility" already in the bill.	31